Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 1997 as applicable.

Further, in terms of clause 4.16.1 (a) of the SEBI Guidelines, locked in Equity Shares held by shareholders other than the
Promoters may be transferred to any other person holding shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI
Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance
with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 1997 as
applicable.

e. Additionally, 1,583,355 Equity Shares being offered for sale in this Offer by the Selling Shareholders have been placed in
escrow in terms of an Escrow Agreement dated [ ] executed inter alia by the Selling Shareholders. The aforesaid Equity
Shares will be released from escrow upon the BRLM providing a certificate of completion of this Offer to the Escrow
Agent.

3. Shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Offer:

Shareholder Category Equity Shares held before the Offer Equity Shares held after the Offer

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage
Equity Shares Shareholding Equity Shares Shareholding
(Rs. 10 each) (Rs. 10 each)

Promoters

Mr. Satinder Singh Rekhi 90,600 0.85 90,600 0.67

Mrs. Harpreet Rekhi 76 0.00 76 0.00

Satinder & Harpreet Rekhi Family Trust 1,921,718 17.94 1,921,718 14.20

RightMatch Holdings Ltd. 927,200 8.66 927,200 6.85

Total (A) 2,939,594 27.45 2,939,594 21.72

Promoter Group

GM Solutions Pvt. Ltd. (1) 601,320 5.61 401,320 2.96

GMU Infosoft Pvt. Ltd. 655,120 6.12 655,120 4.84

U Infosoft Private Ltd. 655,120 6.12 655,120 4.84

Guru Harkrishan Irrevocable Trust 254,600 2.38 254,600 1.88

Guru Tegh Bahadur Irrevocable Trust 254,600 2.38 254,600 1.88

17

Shareholder Category Equity Shares held before the Offer Equity Shares held after the Offer

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage
Equity Shares Shareholding Equity Shares Shareholding
(Rs. 10 each) (Rs. 10 each)

Reena Baldev Singh Trust - - - -

Mrs. Anita Behl 7,638 0.07 7,638 0.06

Mrs. Darshan Uberoi 76 0.00 76 0.00

Maninder Singh Uberoi 190 0.00 190 0.00

Gurjot Singh Uberoi 304 0.00 304 0.00

Sartaj Singh Rekhi 15,162 0.14 15,162 0.11

Mrs. Kuldeep Baldev Singh 38 0.00 38 0.00

Total (B) 2,444,168 22.82 2,244,168 16.58

Total Promoter and Promoter Group
(C) = (A) + (B) 5,383,762 50.27 5,183,762 38.30

Selling Shareholders

Private Equity Investors

GE 1,193,390 11.14 596,695 4.41

Intel 1,627,100 15.19 1,101,550 8.14

Persons acting in concert

O'Neil Nalavadi & Meera Nalavadi 280,000 2.61 240,000 1.77

Others

Ralph Kenney 302,000 2.82 190,000 1.40

Vivek Mannige & Shanth V Mannige 162,712 1.52 92,832 0.69

M. Vikram Rao 109,774 1.02 82,334 0.61

G.S. Vittal Rao & Shanth V. Mannige 13,480 0.13 9,560 0.07

Vasanti S Chandavarkar & Vivek Mannige
& Shanth V. Mannige 12,546 0.12 9,426 0.07

Kalyani J. Basrur & Jaganath Basrur 5,490 0.05 4,110 0.03

Arun V. Rao 6,742 0.06 3,372 0.02

Total (D) 3,713,234 34.67 2,329,879 17.21

Other Shareholders

Private Equity Investors

GE Strategic Investment India 178,000 1.66 178,000 1.32

Intel Capital (Mauritius) Ltd. 20,266 0.19 20,266 0.15

Persons acting in concert

Lt. Gen. Baldev Singh (Retd.) 78,808 0.74 78,808 0.58

Mandeep Singh Sodhi 68,760 0.64 68,760 0.51

Avirag Jain 34,000 0.32 34,000 0.25

David Richard Sanchez 4,000 0.04 4,000 0.03

Others

Harsharan K Uberoi 580,400 5.42 580,400 4.29

Others 649,280 6.06 649,280 4.80

Total (E) 1,613,514 15.06 1,613,514 11.92

Public (F) - - 4,408,355 32.57

Total (C) + (D) + (E) + (F) 10,710,510 100.00 13,535,510 100.00

(1) Also a selling shareholder.

18

R SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

4. Equity Shares held by our top ten shareholders:

(a) As on the date of filing this Red Herring Prospectus with ROC:

S. No. Name of Shareholder Number of Equity Shares* Percentage Shareholding of
the pre-offer share capital

1. Satinder & Harpreet Rekhi Family Trust 1,921,718 17.94
2. Intel 1,627,100 15.19
3. GE 1,193,390 11.14
4. RightMatch Holdings Ltd 927,200 8.66
5. GMU Infosoft Pvt. Ltd. 655,120 6.12
6. U Infosoft Private Ltd. 655,120 6.12
7. GM Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 601,320 5.61
8. Harsharan K Uberoi 580,400 5.42
9. Ralph Kenney 302,000 2.82

10. O'Neil Nalavadi & Meera Nalavadi 280,000 2.61

* This shareholding takes into account the consolidation of 5 Equity Shares of Rs. 2 each into 1 Equity Share of Rs. 10
each. Further, the shareholding also takes into account the allotment of bonus shares by the Company to all shareholders
in the ratio of 1:1.

(b) Ten days prior to the date of filing this Red Herring Prospectus with ROC:

S. No. Name of Shareholder Number of Equity Shares* Percentage Shareholding of
the pre-offer share capital

1. Satinder & Harpreet Rekhi Family Trust 1,921,718 17.94
2. Intel 1,627,100 15.19
3. GE 1,193,390 11.14
4. RightMatch Holdings Ltd 927,200 8.66
5. GMU Infosoft Pvt. Ltd. 655,120 6.12